Peace Corps Georgia – New Office Search

Public Notice – published from 12/16/2025 – 01/02/2026 at Tenders.ge 
ENGLISH
Public Notice, Seeking Office Building to Lease. Peace Corps seeks to lease an office building that meets the following minimum criteria listed below. Property owners or brokers should reply to this notice by emailing GE-DMO@peacecorps.gov. Responses are due by January 2-2026.
1. Location, Located in Saburtalo or Vake neighborhoods, Tbilisi, Georgia. Transport access: No further than 30 minutes away by walking to or from a public transport station.  No further than 20 minutes away by walking to or from a bank and/or pharmacy. No further than 15 minutes away by walking to or from places to eat or take away food.
1. Size and space layout.  A minimum of 1200 sq. meter of usable office space. Able to be modified to meet Peace Corps requirements for accommodating interior needs (25 offices, 10 bathrooms, 3 conference rooms (One 50 and two 25-person seating), kitchen areas (Could include 1-full and 1-partial) medical exam rooms and lab. require two ingress/egress exit options for each floor. An exterior fire escape can be used to accommodate this requirement.
1. Building suitability. Standalone building with 2.75-meter perimeter walls around. Building should have guard booth or central access building to sit two guards. Able to be modified to meet required security requirements: minimum 6-meter setback from the main building and the street; secured windows.  Generator room or enclosure. Water tank storage (Back-up) 
1. Parking. Private parking for at least 15 vehicles. Required to ingress/egress options from building to street.


GEORGIAN

საჯარო შეტყობინება, ვიქირავებთ საოფისე შენობას. ამერიკის მშვიდობის კორპუსი ეძებს  საოფისე შენობას დასაქირავებლად, რომელიც დააკმაყოფილებს ქვემოთ მოცემულ მინიმალურ კრიტერიუმებს. დაინტერესებულმა შენობის მეპატრონეებმა და ბროკერებმა გამოაგზავნეთ თქვენი შეტყობინება შემდეგ ელექტრონულ მისამართზე  GE-DMO@peacecorps.gov. შეტყობინებების მიღების ბოლო ვადაა 2 იანვარი 2026.

1. ადგილ მდებარეობა. ვაკე - საბურთალოს მიმდებარედ, თბილისი, საქართველო. ტრანსპორტი : არაუმეტეს 30 წუთის ფეხით სავალი მანძილი საზოგადოებრივ სატრანსპორტო გაჩერებამდე. არაუმეტეს 20 წუთის ფეხით სავალი მანძილი ბანკი/აფთიაქამდე. არაუმეტეს 15 წუთის ფეხით სავალი მანძილი საკვებ ობიექტებამდე.
1. მოცულობა და სივრცის განლაგება. მინიმუმ 1200 კვ.მ. გამოყენებადი საოფისე სივრცე, რომლის ინტერიერიც საჭიროების შემთხვევაში გადაკეთდება მშვიდობის კორპუსის მოთხოვნებისამებრ (25 ოფისი, 10 სველი წერტილი, 3 საკონფერენციო (50 და  ორი 25 ადამიანის ტევადობით), 2 სამზარეულო (ერთი ნახევარ სამზარეულო), სამედიცინო სივრცე და ლაბორატორია. ყოველ სართულს უნდა ჰქონდეს ცალკე შესასვლელი და გასასვლელი. სახანძრო კიბის არსებობამ შეიძლება დააკმაყოფილოს ეს მოთხოვნა.
1. შენობის შესაბამისობა. ცალკე მდგომი შენობა 2.75 მეტრი პერიმეტრის კედლით ირგვლივ. შენობას უნდა ჰქონდეს დაცვის ჯიხური სადაც მოთავსდება 2 დაცვის თანამშრომელი. უნდა იძლეოდეს გადაკეთების შესაძლებლობას უსაფრთხოების ზომების მოთხოვნებისდა მიხედვით: შენობა მინიმუმ 6 მეტრით უნდა იყოს დაცილებული ქუჩიდან და პერიმეტრის გალავნიდან. დაცული ფანჯრები. გენერატორის ოთახი ან სათავსო. წყლის რეზერვი. 
1. პარკინგი. კერძო პარკინგი მინიმუმ 12 მანქანისთვის. შენობიდან ქუჩაში ცალკე გასასვლელი და შემოსასვლელი. 

